
 Year Champion   
 1982 Joey Laquerre 
 1983 Clem Despault 
 1984 Larry Caron 
 1985 Chuck Beede 
 1986 Norm Andrews 
 1987 Dan Beede 
 1988 Ron Lamell, Jr. 
 1989 Greg Blake 
 1990 Joey Laquerre, Jr. 
 1991 Dwayne Lanphear 
 1992 Don LaHue 
 1993 Chet DeVarney 
 1994 Eric Williams 
 1995 Cooper MacRitchie 
 1996 Ricky Dennis 
 1997 Jimmy Young 
 1998 Jimmy Young 
 1999 Dave Pembroke 
 2000 John Donahue 
 2001 John Donahue 
 2002 Joe Steffen 
 2003 Reno Gervais 
 2004 Reno Gervais 

 Year Champion   
 2005 Shawn Fleury 
 2006 Shawn Fleury 
 2007 Nick Sweet 
 2008 Craig Bushey 
 2009 Jimmy Hebert 
 2010 Tony Rossi 
 2011 Derrick O’Donnell 
 2012 Bobby Therrien 
 2013 Shawn Fleury 
 2014 Jason Woodard 
 2015 Brendan Moodie 
 2016 Stephen Donahue 
 2017 Jason Woodard 
 2018 Joel Hodgdon 
 2019 Jason Woodard 
 2020 Jason Woodard 
 2021 Michael Martin 
 2022 Sam Caron 
 2023 Kyle Streeter 

 Year Champion       .     
 2017 Michael Martin 
 2018 Joel Hodgdon  
 2019 Jason Woodard 
 2020 Brandon Lanphear 
 2021 Stephen Martin 
 2022 Derrick Calkins 
 2023 Logan Powers 



Brendan Moodie 18^1 
Joe Steffen 18 
Joey Laquerre 17 
Shawn Fleury 14 
Mike Billado 13 
Michael Martin 12 
Jason Woodard         12^1 
Pete Ainsworth 11 
Chip Grenier 11 
Mark Barnier 10 
John Donahue 10 
Cooper MacRitchie 10 
Eric Williams 10 
Joel Hodgdon 9^1 
Josh Lovely 9 
Trevor Lyman 9 
Ricky Roberts 9 
Bobby Therrien 9 
Gary Caron 8 
Clem Despault 8 
Dwayne Lanphear 8^1 
Joey Laquerre, Jr. 8 
Jason Pelkey 8 
Scott Coburn 7 
Ricky Dennis 7 
Bill Donahue 7 
Steve Miller 7 
Cameron Ouellette      7^1 
Kyle Streeter 7 
Norm Andrews 6 
Eric Badore 6 
Marcel Gravel 6 
Kris Grout 6 
Derrick O’Donnell 6 
Christopher Pelkey 6 

Nick Sweet 6 
Tucker Williams 6 
Jimmy Young 6 
Ralph Baldwin 5 
Joe Becker 5 
Chuck Beede 5 
Dan Beede 5 
Greg Blake 5 
Larry Caron 5 
Jim Gallison 5 
Dave Gibbs 5 
Mike Knapp 5 
John Lambert 5 
Ron Lamell, Jr. 5 
Doug Murphy 5 
Mike Rollins 5 
Dave Whitcomb 5 
Cooper Bouchard 4 
Roger Brown 4 
Mike Buzzi 4 
Richard Buzzi 4 
Sam Caron 4^1 
Scott Carpenter 4 
John Clark 4 
Pat Corbett 4 
Colin Cornell 4 
Doug Crowningshield 4^1 
Stephen Donahue 4 
Rick Garand 4 
Brandon Gray 4 
Keith Lamell 4 
Mark Lanphear 4 
Rich Lowrey                 4^1 
Michael MacAskill 4 
Darrell Morin 4 

Jaden Perry 4 
Corey Pittsley 4 
Logan Powers             4^1 
Tom Therrien 4 
Bryan P. Wall 4 
Mike Ziter 4 
Jason Allen 3 
Mark Baldwin 3 
Jim Barton 3 
Craig Bushey 3 
Dennis Caron 3 
Jim Cilley 3 
Jason Corliss 3 
Rosaire Cyr 3 
Paul Donahue 3 
Brent Dragon 3 
David Finck 3 
Reno Gervais 3 
Randy Gonyaw 3 
Mark Graves 3 
Ken Hislop 3 
Eric Johnson 3 
Brandon Lanphear 3 
George May 3 
Duncan McKay 3 
Matt Potter 3 
Buzz Sheldon 3 
Ray Stearns 3 
Kevin Streeter 3 
Matt White 3 
Tanner Woodard 3 
Lance Allen 2 
Tyler Austin 2 
Mike Bailey 2 
Bill Barcomb 2 

Bob Bigelow 2 
Peter Bisson 2 
Andy Boright 2 
Jeffrey Bousquet 2 
Derrick Calkins 2 
Chris Chambers 2 
Steve Copping 2 
Claude Cross 2 
Josh Demers 2 
Chet DeVarney, Jr. 2 
Fred Dezan 2 
Jerry Driscoll 2 
C.V. Elms 2 
Jamie Fisher 2 
Kaiden Fisher 2 
Cooper French 2 
Chris Gendreau 2 
Paul Hodgdon 2 
Jay Laquerre 2 
Stephen Martin 2 
Adam Maynard 2 
Ryan Nolin 2 
Jeff Oeschger 2 
Dylan Payea 2 
Scott Payea 2 
Dave Pembroke 2 
Eric Pembroke 2 
Jamon Perry 2 
Roger Poulin 2 
Donat Premont 2 
David Redmond 2 
Wally Renfrew 2 
Tony Rossi 2 
Chris Roy 2 
Bill Sawyer 2 

Shawn Sicard 2 
Tom Tiller 2 
Ray Williams 2 
Jeff Wimble 2 
Jay Yantz 2 
Robbie Benjamin 1 
Steve Benoit 1 
Blair Bessett 1 
Jason Bonnett 1 
Guy Brown 1 
Travis Calkins 1 
Tim Campbell 1 
Richard Caron 1 
Henry Cleveland 1 
Brent Currier 1 
Ron DeRosia 1 
Topo Despault 1 
Brent Farnham 1 
Pete Fecteau 1 
Red Fisk 1 
Jeff French 1 
Chris Haggett 1 
Alex Hart, Jr. 1 
Justin Hart 1 
John Hayes 1 
Jimmy Hebert 1 
Kerry Henry 1 
Charlie Ladd 1 
Sparky Lapan 1 
Jeff Laquerre 1 
Don Lowell 1 
Ron Lowell 1 
Gregg Lyman 1 
Bob MacAskill 1 
Shawn MacFarland 1 

Bill Marsha 1 
Sean McCarthy 1 
Steve Mishkit 1 
Joe Myers 1 
Caleb Nelson 1 
Kevin O'Brien 1 
Mike Olsen 1 
Mike Osborne 1 
Dale Packard 1 
Travis Paquet 1 
Jamie Parker 1 
Skip Patten 1 
Mike Pelkey 1 
Adam Pierson 1 
Mike Potter 1 
Cal Poulin 1 
Justin Prescott 1 
Mike Richardson 1 
Chris Roberts 1 
Doug Roberts 1 
Kyle Tatro 1 
Shannon Tomasovich 1 
Craig Vance 1 
Tom Vermette 1 
Larry Warren 1 
Davydd Welch 1 
Brett Wheeler 1 
Wayne White 1 
Dave Wilcox 1 
Brian Williams 1 
Owen Wimble 1 
Jerry Winch 1 
Wayne Wojtyna 1 

Pete Ainsworth 11 
Jason Allen 3 
Lance Allen 2 
Norm Andrews 6 
Tyler Austin 2 
Eric Badore 6 
Mike Bailey 2 
Mark Baldwin 3 
Ralph Baldwin 5 
Bill Barcomb 2 
Mark Barnier 10 
Jim Barton 3 
Joe Becker 5 
Chuck Beede 5 
Dan Beede 5 
Robbie Benjamin 1 
Steve Benoit 1 
Blair Bessett 1 
Bob Bigelow 2 
Mike Billado 13 
Peter Bisson 2 
Greg Blake 5 
Jason Bonnett 1 
Andy Boright 2 
Cooper Bouchard 4 
Jeff Bousquet 2 
Guy Brown 1 
Roger Brown 4 
Craig Bushey 3 
Mike Buzzi 4 
Richard Buzzi 4 
Derrick Calkins 2 
Travis Calkins 1 
Tim Campbell 1 
Dennis Caron 3 

Gary Caron 8 
Larry Caron 5 
Richard Caron 1 
Sam Caron 4^1 
Scott Carpenter 4 
Chris Chambers 2 
Jim Cilley 3 
John Clark 4 
Henry Cleveland 1 
Scott Coburn 7 
Steve Copping 2 
Pat Corbett 4 
Jason Corliss 3 
Colin Cornell 4 
Claude Cross 2 
Doug Crowningshield 4^1 
Brent Currier 1 
Rosaire Cyr 3 
Josh Demers 2 
Ricky Dennis 7 
Ron DeRosia 1 
Clem Despault 8 
Topo Despault 1 
Chet DeVarney, Jr. 2 
Fred Dezan 2 
Bill Donahue 7 
John Donahue 10 
Paul Donahue 3 
Stephen Donahue 4 
Brent Dragon 3 
Jerry Driscoll 2 
C.V. Elms 2 
Brent Farnham 1 
Pete Fecteau 1 
David Finck 3 

Jamie Fisher 2 
Kaiden Fisher 2 
Red Fisk 1 
Shawn Fleury 14 
Cooper French 2 
Jeff French 1 
Jim Gallison 5 
Rick Garand 4 
Chris Gendreau 2 
Reno Gervais 3 
Dave Gibbs 5 
Randy Gonyaw 3 
Marcel Gravel 6 
Mark Graves 3 
Brandon Gray 4 
Chip Grenier 11 
Kris Grout 6 
Chris Haggett 1 
Alex Hart, Jr. 1 
Justin Hart 1 
John Hayes 1 
Jimmy Hebert 1 
Kerry Henry 1 
Ken Hislop 3 
Joel Hodgdon 9^1 
Paul Hodgdon 2 
Eric Johnson 3 
Mike Knapp 5 
Charlie Ladd 1 
John Lambert 5 
Ron Lamell, Jr. 5 
Keith Lamell 4 
Brandon Lanphear 3 
Dwayne Lanphear 8^1 
Mark Lanphear 4 

Sparky Lapan 1 
Jay Laquerre 2 
Jeff Laquerre 1 
Joey Laquerre 17 
Joey Laquerre, Jr. 8 
Josh Lovely 9 
Don Lowell 1 
Ron Lowell 1 
Rich Lowrey                 4^1 
Gregg Lyman 1 
Trevor Lyman 9 
Bob MacAskill 1 
Micheal MacAskill 4 
Shawn MacFarland 1 
Cooper MacRitchie 10 
Adam Maynard 2 
Bill Marsha 1 
Michael Martin 12 
Stephen Martin 2 
George May 3 
Sean McCarthy 1 
Duncan McKay 3 
Steve Miller 7 
Steve Mishkit 1 
Brendan Moodie 18^1 
Darrell Morin 4 
Doug Murphy 5 
Joe Myers 1 
Caleb Nelson 1 
Ryan Nolin 2 
Kevin O'Brien 1 
Derrick O’Donnell 6 
Jeff Oeschger 2 
Mike Olsen 1 
Mike Osborne 1 

Cameron Ouellette 7 
Dale Packard 1 
Travis Paquet 1 
Jamie Parker 1 
Skip Patten 1 
Dylan Payea 2 
Scott Payea 2 
Christopher Pelkey 6 
Jason Pelkey 8 
Mike Pelkey 1 
Dave Pembroke 2 
Eric Pembroke 2 
Jaden Perry 4 
Jamon Perry 2 
Adam Pierson 1 
Corey Pittsley 4 
Matt Potter 3 
Mike Potter 1 
Cal Poulin 1 
Roger Poulin 2 
Logan Powers              4^1 
Donat Premont 2 
Justin Prescott 1 
David Redmond 2 
Wally Renfrew 2 
Mike Richardson 1 
Chris Roberts 1 
Doug Roberts 1 
Ricky Roberts 9 
Mike Rollins 5 
Tony Rossi 2 
Chris Roy 2 
Bill Sawyer 2 
Buzz Sheldon 3 
Shawn Sicard 2 

Ray Stearns 3 
Joe Steffen 18 
Kevin Streeter 3 
Kyle Streeter 7 
Nick Sweet 6 
Kyle Tatro 1 
Bobby Therrien 9 
Tom Therrien 4 
Tom Tiller 2 
Shannon Tomasovich 1 
Craig Vance 1 
Tom Vermette 1 
Bryan P. Wall 4 
Larry Warren 1 
Davydd Welch 1 
Brett Wheeler 1 
Dave Whitcomb 5 
Matt White 3 
Wayne White 1 
Dave Wilcox 1 
Brian Williams 1 
Eric Williams 10 
Ray Williams 2 
Tucker Williams 6 
Jeff Wimble 2 
Owen Wimble 1 
Jerry Winch 1 
Wayne Wojtyna 1 
Jason Woodard         12^1 
Tanner Woodard 3 
Jay Yantz 2 
Jimmy Young 6 
Mike Ziter 4 

^Non-Point Counting Event              Updated 10/01/23 



 
2017    2018    2019    2020        .
  
Jason Woodard  #Brandon Lanphear  Jason Woodard  Brandon Lanphear 
Mike Martin   Joel Hodgdon  Colin Cornell   Mike Martin  
Jason Woodard  Joel Hodgdon  Mike Billado   Cooper Bouchard 
 

2021    2022    2023     
 
Bryan Wall Jr.  Derrick Calkins  Joel Hodgdon 
#Tanner Woodard  #Kaiden Fisher  Jason Pelkey 
Stephen Martin  Sam Caron   Brandon Gray 
 
            Updated 10/01/23 


